PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
SECOND AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER P51098

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 6t day of Jure,
2008, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services
{“Agreement") between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal
corporation of the State of llincis ("Commission”) and SCHROEDER MURCHIE NIEMIEC GAZDA-
AUSKALNIS, LTD. ("Architect”) dated May 8, 2007 with the like operation and effect as if the same were
incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
8 day of May, 2007, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for Skinner

Elementary Scheol; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire o amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.
2, Schedule A - Scope of Services
Section X~ Additional Services is revised as follows:
A Architect's On-site Observation. Architect shall assign qualified on-site representatives
acceptable to the Commission during such times as construction is in progress for the purpose of

periodic on-site observation of the progress and conformance of the permanent features of the
work to the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Page 1 of 3




The on-site representative shall provide the following during the censtruction phase of the project:
- onsite observation during construction;

- attend weekly progress meetings on-site;

- prepare field reports {1 per site visit);

- monitor progress and quality of construction completed, and;

- verify the work is being performed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Allotted time is an average of 12 hours per week and assumes a construction phase period of 463
calendar days (66 calendar weeks). The Architect's on-site representative shall not be removed or
replaced before full completion of the without prior written approval of the Authorized Commission
Representative. The Architect’s on-site representative will be removed immediately upon written
request of the Authorized Commission Representative.

3. Schedule D Compensation of the Architect
Section D.1 Architect’s Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Architect shall be paid the amount of $88,704.00 for the additional services outlined in Item 2
of this Amendment 2.

The Fixed Fee is increased to a total of $2,053,144.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except

as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

OF CHICAGO

7
BY:%% M Date:f?\ 6— -0 (

Edfck C. Johngon

Secretary

ARCHITECT

Date: "’/A[/ %08

Subscribed and sworn to me this

1% dayof JUNE 20 S

by F P P~
77 Nétgry Public
My Commission expires: 7 W( 70] /
(Seal of Notary) OFFICIAL SEAL
BARGARET ANN TEMPLE
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINIS
MY SOMMSSION EXPRES 7.24-2011

Page 3 of 3




g
:
2
:
z

7

Richard J. Daley Center
50 W. Washington Street
Room 200

Chicago, lllinois 60602
{312) 744-3090

Fax: (312) 744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSICNERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
President
A.C. Advisory, Inc.

GERY J. CHICO
President
Chicago Park District

DR. ROGBERT B. DONALDSON I

Faorest Preserve District of Cook County

BENJAMIN REYES
President
DSR Group, Inc.

CYNTHIA M, SANTOS
Commissioner
Matropolitan Water
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chaiman
Financial Relations, Inc.

TODD H. STROGER
President

Board of Commissioners
of Gook Gounty

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

RUFUS WiLLIAMS
President
Chicago Board of Educalion

Executive Director
ERIN LAVIN CABONARGI

Assislant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Lid.
Certified Public Accountants

Secrefary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
PATRICK J. HARNEY

4]

oS

June 6, 2008

Jack Murchie

Schroeder Murchi

Niemiec Gazda-Auskalnis, Lid.

936 W. Huron Street

Chicago, IL 6062

Re: Amend

nt No. Two made part of the Professional Service

Agreement PS 1098, Architect of Record Services for Skinner

Element

Dear Mr. Murchie

Enclosed is Amey

ry School

hdment Two fo the captioned Agreement. Please return both

copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention within ten {10}
days from the date of this letter.

An incomplete execution page may delay final execution of the Amendment and
processing of inyoices. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the Public

Building Commis

Sincerely,

Deborah Burton
Director of Procur

DB/dz

ion, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

ement




OF CHICAGD

PUBLIC SUILDING COMMISSION «

Z

Richard J. Daley Center
50 W, Washington Sireet
Room 200

Chicago, lllinois 60602
(312) 744-3090

Fax: (312) 744-8005
www.pbechicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chaiman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Traasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastar

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
President
AC. Advisory, Inc.

GERY J. CHICO
President
Chicago Park District

DR. ROBERT B, DONALDSON 1l
Forest Praserve District of Cook County

BENJAMIN REYES
Prosident
DSR Group, Inc.

CYNTHIA M. SANTCS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reclarnation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Refations, Inc.

TODD H. STROGER
President

Board of Commissicners
aof Cook Courty

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

RUFUS WILLIAMS
President
Chicago Board of Education

Executive Director
ERIN LAVIN CABONARGI

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Witson, Ltd,
Ceniified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
PATRICK J. HARNEY

o

June 6, 2008

Jack Murchie

Schroeder Murchie Niemiec Gazda-Auskalnis, Ltd.
936 W. Huron Street

Chicago, IL 60622

Re:  Amendment No. Two made part of the Professional Service
Agreement PS 1098, Architect of Record Services for Skinner
Elementary School

Dear Mr. Murchie:

Enclosed is Amendment Two to the captioned Agreement. Please return both
copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention within ten (10)
days from the date of this letter.

An incomplete execution page may delay final execution of the Amendment and

processing of invoices. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the Public
Building Commission, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

Sincerely,

Deb;fgﬁ Burton
Director of Procurement

DB/dz




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
SECOND AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS$1098

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 6t day of June,
2008, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services
(‘Agreement”) between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal
corporation of the State of llinois (‘“Commission”} and SCHROEDER MURCHIE NIEMIEC GAZDA-
AUSKALNIS, LTD, (“Architect”) dated May 8, 2007 with the like operation and effect as if the same were
incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
8" day of May, 2007, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for Skinner

Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.
2. Schedule A - Scope of Services
Section IX- Additional Services is revised as follows:
A Architect’s On-site Observation. Architect shall assign qualified on-site representatives
acceptable to the Commission during such times as construction is in progress for the purpose of

periodic on-site observation of the progress and conformance of the permanent features of the
work to the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Page 1 of 3



The on-site representative shall provide the following during the construction phase of the project:
- onsite observation during construction;

- attend weekly progress meetings on-site;

- prepare field reports (1 per site visit);

- monitor progress and quality of construction completed, and;

- verify the work is being performed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Allotted time is an average of 12 hours per week and assumes a construction phase period of 463
calendar days (66 calendar weeks). The Architect’s on-site representative shall not be removed or
replaced before full completion of the without prior written approval of the Authorized Commission
Representative. The Architect's on-site representative will be removed immediately upon written
request of the Authorized Commission Representative.

3. Schedule D Compensation of the Architect
Section D.1 Architect’s Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Architect shall be paid the amount of $88,704.00 for the additional services outlined in Item 2
of this Amendment 2.

The Fixed Fee is increased to a total of $2,053,144.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except

as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
BY: Date:
Richard M. Daley
Chairman
BY: Date:
Edgrick C. Johnson
Secretary
ARCHITECT

SCHROEDER MURCHIE NIEMIEC GAZDA-AUSKALNIS, LTD.

By: Date:
Jack Murchie
President

Subscribed and swom to me this

day of 20

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

(Seal of Notary)

Page 3 of 3




%G'G

%0l

00'000°5£8'52S

00°000'0Z'0ES

61°852'50¥'6$

L6 tbE LPE'9S

00'¥FLES0TS

0009t'ei8'1S

00'Ess' 1LTS

00°000'0ZL$

00°r0.'88%

D000 288

00°'00Z°e$

00'000'02Z$

| 10| abegd

a4t 40 aseyd LORINISUOO BLR Buunp Bumono) AU spiacd Of YO 8L 40y 8.3.....»3_
JO JUNOwWe 3] Ul $21A18S [euowIpRE pajsenbal-Dad fuasasdas Juawpuawue sy

aeaby Sa0IMeS [eUISES)0I] A

jo 8dogs rewbLo AU Ul PAPNIDUL JOU 3JBM JUBWIPUSLLE S W pojuasaidad sadnas Ayl
“(Sy@am JIEPUDED GI) SAEP JEPUBED £5P JO
pouad ateyd UORONISUOD & AWNSSE PUE ¥aawm Jad sinoy Z1 Jo abesane LR 1 3WN PERO|IY|
‘SIUBLINDOE IDEQUOD A4 YIM S0UERICOR U) pauwsapad Bureq S| uom auyl Aguan -
‘pue 'pelaKiwod uogINngsuad jo Agenb pue ssayBoad Jonuow -
‘(yswn oys sad 1) spodas piay asedad -

aus uo sBunaaw s53:60:d Ayasm puaye -

‘'woongsuca Buunp UORRAIFSGD S1ISUD -

aly jo eseyd uogongsues aw Guunp Suwono) 3yl apIAcKd ) HOV SUI J0) 00 09T LBS
40 JUNDLUE SU) U1 SZDIAIDS [EUORIppe pajsanbau-Dgd sluesasdal JUSWPLUBILE SIYL

' Juawaaify SIS |BUCISSII0Id )
0 2doos [euBuc A W PIPNUI 10U BSaM JUBLLIPUSUE SIU Ul pauasaIda) SEAIDS Y|
oM PISNHLIOD MHADI PUB URSYING PANBIDOSSE BNSE] -

pap3{as 34} J0 UONE|ISU a1 so) ped AANU0 puUe jualuaoerd Bys Jousixs ue ubisag -
'LONDBIOS PUE LONBUIPIDOD J0) SIAPIOYSHES Law SELR3aLL oM pUBlY -

WOy WaY paIsaEs e jo 0. Auedwod aUIBUT 1e LONE|IEISUY JOJ UOHEPUBLULICOR) SMAQI -
‘s Juawredaq and ofediyD Jo U0 I MAASI PUB USIA -

‘sopMoul YoM 0 Auedwiop suiBug mou Big 10} 21B1 OIS Jususedag

14 0BEIYD B JO LONBHEISU PUE UOTDS{8S B 1 ISISSE 01 HOY 4 JO) 00'00Z €S

JO ILNOWE AU Ul STOIAITS [BUCHIPEE pajsanbas-sesn suasaudas usiipuawe s

‘pauado Aupoe) aul uauM ‘pO0Z ‘v B YBNOIY LOOZ *LE JRGOID0 UC JDBAUOZ HOVY
SI2UUEg + OURIAISA( JO uoReNdxa 3u) uodn uebaq Loy pouad e Buunp papuud 3iam
SIS [BUCHIDPE 1) "HOV a1 Ag pauucysd 8q 0} pannbas pue pRISPUS SBdIAaS
[BUORIBPE 10} 00000’ 02Z$ JO JUNOWE U} U1 UCHESUSAW SH UAWPUSWE pasadasd Byl

awsaby 580MISS JEUCISSS0Id B
0 adoos [euBUO 3u W PSPNDUI TOU BJ3M USWPUBLE Siy Ul pajuasaldal sa0mas Al
(syaam JEpUS(ED o) SAED JEPUED £9b O poud
ssayd UONONASUSS B SIWNSSE PUE Yaam Jad SINoY Z} jo afelane UE §1 2L PINOHY
“EUBLINO0G 1DRMUCL) 84 UIM SOUERIOIE Ut pauLicyed Buraq 51 YIom Su) Auaa -
‘pue peteidiuoa UCHINYSUCO Jo Aljend pue ssaibad Jopuow -
“{usin ays 1ad |) spoday pey auedaud -

‘aps-uo sburpew ssasbBoud Apddm puage -

‘wonangsucd Guunp uoneArdsqo apsuo -

oatosd

alond

RIS

‘UOOIB0D )

HOY
(Zv - 8601 Sd)
Y-ONNS

HOY
(Lw- .v0i S
Y-ONINS

HOV
(5¥-¥L8 Sd)
PG
ezoje Janed

Aseyuawa]
RuunS | WeN

o %
L3932
E1L3L00. 2430
sineq -
lsaybny uoisbue

oL
Aurdwo?) subul

wnuomejeN
Wed sakeH

1O 1500 pAUNG {s1opso oad WAWpUBUIY >
apjo v, esed8d | abueyd pescudde WaIpUBWY pu d m
JsswpUIWY Bujpniow) pesodoug pasoca) Juspuauny pasodold A 10} uoseay WEYNSUOD) oafoid a
pasodasd voRINOELOD ap Gupnppyy | SRIOWIOUN i
aup Bugpngouy josopwauny | a4 sjuensuod 2
a4 SITYNSLOD

“,

- saIwwo) suoneiadQ PUe ANENSIVIWIPY 3 0} Jodey awpuaury pasodoid

BOOZ ‘) A

oBxoug jo votssiwwon Buiming snang




o ° °

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

Exhibit 6.3-2F

PA No.: 2

Client: Chicago Public Schools Date: 4/15/08

Project Name:  Mark T Skinner Elementary School Project Number:  CPS-23

Consultant: SMNG-A PS Number: PS-1098

Requestor:; Keith Schedel

AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:

The Consultant's Fee will be & Increased by. [] Decreased by: $ 88,704.00
Criginal Consultant's Fee: $ 1,950,000.00
Previously Approved Amendments: $ 14,440.00
Current Consultant's Fee: $ 1,964,440.00
Proposed Revised Consultant's Fee: $ 2,053,144.00

Funding Source for Proposed Amendment.  4.04 ACR Additionat Services

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:

Provides for AOR observations during construction 1o attend weekly progress meetings on-site, prepare field reports (1 per sits
visit), monitor progress and quality of construction completed, and verify the work is being performed in accordance with the
Contract documents. Allotted time is an average of 12 hours per week and assumes a construction phase period of 463
calendar days (66 calendar weeks). Reference the attached SMNG-A cost proposal dated 4/15/08.

REASON FOR AMENDMENT: (Atiach any pertinent contract references.)

Provides for AOR on-site observation during construction.

[y St © Hots

Ajppm\fe roject I\ﬂanager .
'[X:/_v'v‘ifh oot

Appre ’ — Design Mapagsr

DS Yz 508
Approved ~PBC Difector Ién'rnﬁg an i

Approved - Client agency (If Required)

Attachment: (As required)

PBC/PMO Policies and Procedures Page 1 of 1
Exhibit 6.3-2F. Proposad Amendment to Prof Services Agreemant Rev 1.0 Revised: 07-26-2007




SMNG A Schioeder Murchie b omiec Gazda-Auskalnis
- Architects, Ltd.

Kenneth Schroeder, FAIA
Jack Murchie, AA

Todd Niemiec

Marla Gazds-Auskalris, AIA, LEED AP
Molly Kinsella, Associate

April 15, 2008

Keith Schedel

Public Building Commission/ Program Management Office
Parsons Corporation

10 South Riverside Piaza, Suite 400

Chicago, IL 60606

Subject: Prﬁposal for Additional Services to Provide Site Visits for Evaluations of the Work
Skinner Elementary School
Chicago, llinois

Dear Mr. Schedel:

Schroeder Murchie Nlemlec Gazda-Auskalnis Architects (SMNG-A) has been asked by the PBC to provide
site visits for evaluations of the work during the construction phase of the Skinner Elementary School
project. SMNG-A is pleased to present this proposal for these services.

Scope of Work

Visit the site during construction phase of the work (1) to attend weekiy progress meetings, {2)to
become generally familiar with the progress and quality of the portions of work completed, (3) endeavor
to guard the PBC against defects and deficiencies in the work, (4) to determine in general if the work is
being performed in a manner indicating that the work, when fully completed, will be in accordance with
the Contract Documents, and {5) to prepare one field report for each site visit. The scope of wark
described here assumes a construction phase periad of 463 calendar days (66 calendar weeks).
Schedule

The work of this request for additional services assumes an average of 12 hours per week will be
required for the scope of work. This limit in hours Is as directed by the PBC.

Compensation
We propose to furnish the services listed above for a stipulated sum of $88,704.
Please call if you have any questions regarding this proposal.

Sincergely,

936 West Huron Straet - Chicago, IL 80822 - t: 312.829.3355 - f: 312.829.8187




* @ @

Additional Services to Provide Site Visits for Evaluations of the Work

Skinner Elsmentary School
Discipline Tasks/Mours Total
Architectural Architect, and other disciplines as required, shail

visit project site, attend weekly progress
meetings and prepare field reports (1 per site
visit) for an average of 12 hours per week during
the construction phase for the Project duration

(assumed to be 66 weeks)
Architect | 792 Hours @ 112. per hour $88,704.00
Total hitectura 1 Services $68,704.00 |
[Total for AIE Additional Services '$88,704.00 |

Additional Services for Site Visits
for Evaluations of the Work 4/15/2008 Skinner Elementary School




vi.

LANGSTOM H@ﬁeg f sviiner Ho@onT 2ACT
BeTebert TBC AnD SmNCA

CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES
During the Ganstruction phase, the Architect shall provide the following Services:

A Attend and participate in regularly scheduled monthly "pencil draw® meetings for approval
of contractor pay requests.

B. If necessary during construction, interpret the meaning and intent of the Contract
Documents, and with the Authorized Commission Representative's concurrence, transmit such
information to the contractor. If requested by the Authorized Commission Representative, make
recommendations on any claims between the Commission and any contractor with whom the
Commission has a contract relating to the Project and any other matters relating to the execution
and progress of the work or the interpretation of the Contract Documents.

c. Unless the Commission specifies in writing a shorter or longer time period, within 10
business days following receipt the Architect must comment upon and submit to the Commission
for concurring approval requests for approval of subcontractors, delivery schedules, material lists,
shop drawings, samples, and the like. However, the parties acknowledge that the Architect’'s
internal costs and efficiencies during the construction phase are dependent on the Contractors
submittals and inquirles conforming to pre-approved schedules and deadlines. Any tima limits for
the Architect’s review of shop drawings or other submittals is conditioned upon the Contractor's
preparing and obtaining the Architects approvai of a master schedule of submittals and
subsequently transmiiting the submitials to the Architect in accordance with this schedule.
Additionally, if after commencement of construction, the Commission requests Architect to review
and analyze a requested product or material substitution, the Architect shall undertake such review
only as an Additional Service and after obtaining the Commission’s approval to do so.

D. Provide and distribute Construction Documents and expianatory sketches required during
construction. Review and approve samples, shop drawings, product data, as-built drawings,
product subsitutions and other submissions for compliance with the design concepl of the Project
and fulfiliment of the contractor's obligations a8 set forth in the Contract Documents.

E. Implement the Commission’s specifications and procedures for processing scope changes,
including applications for extensions of time. Receive and raview all proposalg, revisions in
drawings and change orders requested by the contractor, Commission, User Agency, or as
required by field other unforeseen conditions and make recommendations regarding practicality,
costs, unit prices, time and material changes, effect on completion schedule and risk to the project.

F. Submit recommendations to the Authorized Commission Representative for approval
before instituting any changes to the requirements of the Contract Documents.  Process and
prepare all bulleting, proposals, revisions in drawings and change ovders approved by the
Commission. Monitor all scope changes during construction to ensure compliance with approved
revisians.

G- lasue clarifications for proper execution of the work required by the Contract Documents;
provided, however, the Architect shall not have control or charge of and will not be respongible for
construction means and methads, techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with the work or for the act or omissions of the contractor,
subcontraciors or any other persons performing any of the work in accordance with the Contract
Documents. Notwithstanding any contrary or potantially ambiguous descripilon of the Architect's
Services, it is intended that the Architect shall have no responsibility for jobsite safety on the
Project. The Contractor and Subcontractors shall have full and sole authority for all safely
programs and precautions in connection with the Work. When the Architect Is present at the site,
such presence shall be only for the purpose of endeavoring to protect the Commission aganst any
deviations or defects In the completed construction Work, and the Architect shall have no authority
to take any action whatscever on the site regarding safety precautions or procedures.

H. Review the work to establish prefiminary acceptance of the Project.

Page 22 of 52

. . . . (I



